
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - North East - 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 201 Zoe Hewitson Carmel R C College 0:35.18 1049 22 3:27.05 1018 1 2067
2 211 Rebecca Addy King James's School, Huddersfield 0:34.88 1052 21 3:37.53 955 4 2007
3 205 Amy Royston Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:30.40 1097 3 3:47.15 898 7 1995
4 216 Nuala Price Leeds Girls High School 0:38.04 1020 32 3:36.39 964 3 1984
5 198 Jenna Killock Bingley Grammar School 0:38.87 1012 35 3:35.88 967 2 1979
6 226 Hannah Clegg Rishworth School 0:31.22 1088 4 3:48.57 889 8 1977
7 194 Amy Coulson Allertonshire School 0:35.60 1044 25 3:42.73 925 5 1969
8 223 Phillippa Hill Queen Mary's School, Topcliffe 0:33.79 1063 12 3:48.57 889 8 1952
9 249 Lucy Emerson Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:28.69 1114 1 3:58.05 832 14 1946

10 217 Ellen McArthur Leeds Girls High School 0:31.86 1082 5 3:53.21 862 12 1944

11 236 Katie Lambert St John Fisher RC High School, Harrogat 0:32.81 1072 9 3:51.51 871 10 1943

12 247 Emily Adlard Wolfreton School 0:34.40 1056 14 3:52.40 868 11 1924
13 239 Amy Brown St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form C 0:29.09 1110 2 4:03.86 799 22 1909
14 218 Amy De Vlugt North Halifax Grammar School 0:33.55 1065 11 3:58.89 829 16 1894
15 241 Amber Doig-Thorne St Olaves School 0:36.07 1040 27 3:55.29 850 13 1890
16 209 Poppyanna Waterman Holmfirth High School 0:34.81 1052 20 3:58.60 829 15 1881
17 474 Shona Hamilton Ripon School 0:32.17 1079 6 4:03.74 799 20 1878
18 213 Abbie Elliott Laurence Jackson School 0:34.74 1053 18 3:59.52 823 17 1876
19 199 Iona Richings Carmel R C College 0:43.88 962 42 3:46.86 901 6 1863
20 197 Bethany Redshaw Beverley High School 0:34.05 1060 13 4:03.70 799 19 1859
21 204 Catriona Parkinson Fulford School 0:34.55 1055 16 4:04.04 796 23 1851
22 210 Verity Mitchell King James's School, Huddersfield 0:36.47 1036 29 4:03.77 799 21 1835
23 200 Katriona Dobson Carmel R C College 0:35.53 1045 23 4:07.32 778 24 1823

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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24 245 Laura Bassett Tupton Hall School 0:34.79 1053 19 4:09.07 766 26 1819
25 212 Joanne Lewis King James's School, Huddersfield 0:34.67 1054 17 4:12.89 745 28 1799
26 208 Rebecca Dixon High Tunstall School 0:35.74 1043 26 4:13.81 739 29 1782
27 224 Emily Marshall Rishworth School 0:40.49 996 37 4:08.77 769 25 1765
28 235 Rosemary Stirr St Francis Xavier School 0:37.34 1027 31 4:14.53 733 30 1760
29 219 Lauren Gordon North Halifax Grammar School 0:33.53 1065 10 4:22.52 685 36 1750
30 229 Faye Townsend South Hunsley School 0:47.91 921 47 3:59.78 823 18 1744
31 214 Alice Payne Laurence Jackson School 0:34.51 1055 15 4:23.07 682 37 1737
32 234 Rose Greenfield South Hunsley School 0:38.30 1018 34 4:19.57 703 34 1721
33 195 Katie Wilson Beadale High School 0:43.26 968 41 4:15.83 727 31 1695
34 242 Louise Webster The Mount School, York 0:39.95 1001 36 4:21.76 691 35 1692
35 222 Lucinda Stead Queen Mary's School, Topcliffe 0:43.24 968 40 4:16.86 721 32 1689
36 206 Charlotte Regan Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:32.62 1074 7 4:36.29 604 44 1678
37 244 Sophie Hetherton The Mount School, York 0:44.65 954 44 4:18.30 712 33 1666
38 240 Eleanor Bowman St Michael's R C School, Billingham 0:41.10 989 39 4:26.42 664 39 1653
39 227 Sophie Watson South Holderness Technology College 0:35.53 1045 23 4:40.57 577 45 1622
40 225 Michaela Etchells Rishworth School 0:40.87 992 38 4:32.60 625 43 1617
41 207 Zoe Lansley-Hogg Hereford Technology School 0:32.73 1073 8 4:48.21 532 47 1605
42 228 Grace Hall South Hunsley School 0:55.17 849 50 4:12.86 745 27 1594
43 237 Melody Miller St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form C 0:41.88 40 942 46 4:28.61 649 40 1591
44 231 Gemma Willox South Hunsley School 0:44.99 951 45 4:30.92 637 42 1588
45 238 Hannah Davis St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form C 0:38.28 1018 33 4:42.18 568 46 1586
46 243 Victoria Ellis The Mount School, York 0:51.48 886 49 4:24.22 676 38 1562
47 230 Kayleigh Willox South Hunsley School 0:48.97 911 48 4:29.57 643 41 1554
48 196 Harriot Coulson Beadale High School 0:36.12 1039 28 4:57.25 478 48 1517
49 233 Ella Hicks South Hunsley School 0:36.92 1031 30 5:08.37 412 49 1443
50 248 Olivia Addinall Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:44.38 957 43 5:25.51 307 50 1264
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

201 Zoe Hewitson Carmel R C College 0:35.18 1049 3:27.05 1018 2067
1 199 Iona Richings Carmel R C College 0:43.88 962 3:46.86 901 1863 5753

200 Katriona Dobson Carmel R C College 0:35.53 1045 4:07.32 778 1823
211 Rebecca Addy King James's School, Huddersfield 0:34.88 1052 3:37.53 955 2007

2 210 Verity Mitchell King James's School, Huddersfield 0:36.47 1036 4:03.77 799 1835 5641
212 Joanne Lewis King James's School, Huddersfield 0:34.67 1054 4:12.89 745 1799
226 Hannah Clegg Rishworth School 0:31.22 1088 3:48.57 889 1977

3 224 Emily Marshall Rishworth School 0:40.49 996 4:08.77 769 1765 5359
225 Michaela Etchells Rishworth School 0:40.87 992 4:32.60 625 1617

239 Amy Brown
St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form
Centre 0:29.09 1110 4:03.86 799 1909

4 237 Melody Miller
St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form
Centre 0:41.88 942 4:28.61 649 1591 5086

238 Hannah Davis
St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form
Centre 0:38.28 1018 4:42.18 568 1586

229 Faye Townsend South Hunsley School 0:47.91 921 3:59.78 823 1744
5 234 Rose Greenfield South Hunsley School 0:38.30 1018 4:19.57 703 1721 5059

228 Grace Hall South Hunsley School 0:55.17 849 4:12.86 745 1594
242 Louise Webster The Mount School, York 0:39.95 1001 4:21.76 691 1692

6 244 Sophie Hetherton The Mount School, York 0:44.65 954 4:18.30 712 1666 4920
243 Victoria Ellis The Mount School, York 0:51.48 886 4:24.22 676 1562
231 Gemma Willox South Hunsley School 0:44.99 951 4:30.92 637 1588

7 230 Kayleigh Willox South Hunsley School 0:48.97 911 4:29.57 643 1554 4585
233 Ella Hicks South Hunsley School 0:36.92 1031 5:08.37 412 1443

Year 8 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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